## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

NO.F.8(3)-RD/2017/ 337

Dated, Agartala, the December, 2020

## NOTIFICATION

The approval of the R.D.Department, Govt. of Tripura is hereby accorded towards designating the following Officials as State Public Information Officer (SPIO) and State Assistant Public Information Officer (SAPIO) for the Office of the Tripura State MGNREGS Engineering Cell under R.D. Department for disposal of all types of RTI matters:

Name of the Office/Cell	State Public Information Officer(SPIO)	State Assistant Public Information Officer(SAPIO)
Tripura State MGNREGS	Sri Indrajit Bhaumik,	Sri Saumendra Bhaumik,
Engineering Cell	Executive Engineer	Assistant Engineer

This is issued in supersession of earlier NOTIFICATTON vide No F.8(3)-RD/2017/7560 Dated, Agartala, the 27<sup>th</sup> October 2020.

(Vikas Singh)
Additional Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

To All Officers Concerned for compliance

Copy to:

1. The Secretary , Tripura Information Commission for information please

- 2/ The Director, IT Department, ITI Road, Indranagar, Agartala for arranging to display the same on the website(www.rural/tripura.gov.in and www. tripura.gov.in)
- 3. The Chief Engineer, under Tripura State MGNREGS Engineering Cell, Gurkhabasti, Agartala for information & necessary action.
- 4. The Manager, Tripura Govt. Press to publish the same in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
- 5. Sri Ranjit Das, Under Secretary (SPIO), R.D. Department for information

Copy also forwarded to:

P.S. to the Deputy Chief Minister ,R.D. Department for kind information of Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister

20 Con to

PECSTVED

No. Date 22 Jol. J. 2021